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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

SATURDAY
1 JUL 2023

RACE  1	 5:45 PM	 (R$400,000)	 Greyville	 --   1300m
1	 110	 American Graffiti	 60	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 27.3%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
2	 512	 Betula	 60	 [	 2]	 D De Gouveia	 8.6%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.0%
3	 3212	 Dolcezza	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 R Klaasen	 11.8%
4	 120	 Oriental Bouquet	 60	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.3%	 D C Howells	 8.8%
5	 415	 Moving In	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.7%
6	 3120	 Hot Pearl	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker	 11.8%	 W Whitehead	 12.2%
7	 15	 Far Horizon	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 A Wright	 12.6%
8	 22354	 Women Of Fame	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
9	 132	 Idita	 60	 [	 9]	 L Mxothwa	 14.8%	 G D Smith	 10.3%
10	 3411	 The Charleston	 60	 [	10]	 A Domeyer	 20.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.4%
11	 711	 Secret Identity	 60	 [	11]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.2%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.9%
12	 346215	 Divine Moonlight	 60	 [	12]	 K De Melo	 20.1%	 W C Marwing	 6.3%
13	 3261	 Bomber Girl	 60	 [	13]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.7%
14	 41	 Dual Agent	 60	 [	14]	 C Orffer	 7.8%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
15	 422321	 African Beat	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 M D Miller	 10.9%
16	 1	 Mamas Baby	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.7%
17	 696415	 Lady Lacewing	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 M D Miller	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 1	 American Graffiti

	 10	The Charleston
	 11	Secret Identity
	 4	 Oriental Bouquet

11	Secret Identity	 100%
7	 Far Horizon	 100%
3	 Dolcezza	 67%
4	 Oriental Bouquet	 33%

Race Preview: Christophe Soumillon can get the ball rolling when he partners American Graffiti 
(1) for Sean Tarry. From the best of the draw with a world class rider aboard she must have a strong 
chance. Candice Bass-Robinson has a strong stable of two-year-olds and The Charleston (10) 
comes with strong Cape Town form. She has a wide draw as she goes the turn for the first time. 
Secret Identity (11) won well when finishing like a train to win her last start and must have a strong 
chance. Oriental Bouquet (4) ran well below form from a wide draw last outing and will improve on 
her last run.

RACE  2	 6:25 PM	 (R$400,000)	 Greyville	 --   1300m
1	 11	 Main Defender	 60	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 9.4%	 A P Peter	 27.0%
2	 47	 Navajo Nation	 60	 [	 2]	 D De Gouveia	 8.6%	 R A Hill	 11.9%
3	 2121	 Jerusalema Rain	 60	 [	 3]	 A Domeyer	 20.1%	 A B Fortune	 11.1%
4	 1132	 Outlaw King	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 20.1%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.4%
5	 12143	 Pure Predator	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.8%
6	 03343	 Future Flo	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
7	 972917	 Let The Flag Fly	 60	 [	 7]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.2%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.7%
8	 17	 Chilli Moon	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.2%
9	 282	 Mystery Cache	 60	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 9.4%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
10	 126	 Gimmelightning	 60	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
11	 51	 Bom Bom	 60	 [	11]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 C Dawson	 12.2%
12	 52	 Ethanator	 60	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 27.3%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
13	 8717	 Hunza Road	 60	 [	13]	 V’D Merwe	 8.7%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
14	 32115	 Romance In Rome	 60	 [	14]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 10.9%
15	 56	 Helsinki	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 P V Lafferty	 11.1%
16	 73	 Warhawk Bomber	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 W C Marwing	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 4	 Outlaw King

	 1	 Main Defender
	 5	 Pure Predator
	 12	Ethanator

14	Romance In Rome	 56%
6	 Future Flo	 17%

Race Preview: Outlaw King (4) has let the side down in his last two but had excuses at his penulti-
mate start. He was second best behind the progressive Lucky Lad last outing but can go one better in 
this field. Main Defender (1) is unbeaten in two and gives newly licensed trainer Tony Peter his first 
runner on July day. The gelding improved lengths on his debut win and stays the trip from the best of 
the draw. Pure Predator (5) looks held by Main Defender but he does show promise and with some 
luck in the running he should be competitive. Ethanator (12) is still a maiden and drawn wide and 
could be the dark horse.

RACE  3	 7:05 PM	 (R$250,000)	 Greyville	 --   2200m
1	 127720	 Flying Bull	 55	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
2	 670416	 River Romeo	 55	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 P F Matchett	 12.4%
3	 417636	 Union Square	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 9.4%	 M F de Kock	 12.7%
4	 187858	 One Way Traffic	 58	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
5	 013123	 Lord William	 55	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 9.4%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
6	 037032	 Aragosta	 60.5	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 27.3%	 M F de Kock	 12.7%
7	 542902	 Raiseahallelujah	 53	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 8.7%	 C Dawson	 12.2%
8	 981050	 Shango	 57	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
9	 222155	 Nebraas	 62	 [	 9]	 R Danielson	 11.2%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
10	 280174	 Street Art	 53	 [	10]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 A P Peter	 27.0%
11	 581132	 Willow’s Wish	 53	 [	11]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.2%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
12	 007265	 Crimson King	 52	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 9.7%	 B Crawford	 14.3%
13	 146079	 Black Thorn	 54.5	 [	13]	 K De Melo	 20.1%	 M F de Kock	 12.7%
14	 180411	 Sea Master	 53	 [	14]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.7%
15	 114235	 Jimmy Don	 59.5	 [	15]	 R A Venniker	 11.8%	 E Verdonese	 13.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 5	 Lord William

	 9	 Nebraas
	 8	 Shango
	 15	Jimmy Don

9	 Nebraas	 67%
9	 Nebraas	 67%
7	 Raiseahallelujah	 50%
13	Black Thorn	 50%
14	Sea Master	 47%

4	 One Way Traffic	 100%
14	Sea Master	 100%
8	 Shango	 44%

8	 Shango	 2:13.34
4	 One Way Traffic	 2:14.29
6	 Aragosta	 2:16.26
1	 Flying Bull	 2:16.63
14	Sea Master	 2:17.32

Race Preview: Lord William (5) was making late progress behind July-bound Winchester Mansion. 
He has consistent form and the step up in trip could suit. Nebraas (9) is first reserve for the Hol-
lywoodbets Durban July and possibly a little unlucky not to make the field. However, his last run is 
best ignored and at best he will go close. Shango (8) is a past winner and was not far off them at his 
last start with a number of others in this race close-up. He tends to come good at this time of the year. 
Jimmy Don (15) Has a tricky draw and a big weight for a three-year-old over this trip which he tries 
for the first time.

RACE  4	 7:40 PM	 (R$250,000)	 Greyville	 --   3000m
1	 725373	 Flying First Class	 50	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	7.0%
2	 254028	 Fight Song	 52.5	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.7%
3	 631010	 Tabebuia	 54	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.7%
4	 342416	 Future Pearl	 55.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
5	 161441	 Runaway Song	 60	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 20.1%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.4%
6	 408606	 Cyber Time	 50	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 8.2%	 L W Goosen	 6.6%
7	 142112	 Red Maple	 50	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 8.2%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
8	 223601	 White Fang	 54	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 M/a Azzie	 18.8%
9	 843158	 Papa C	 50	 [	 9]	 J Gates	 5.9%	 D C Howells	 8.8%
10	 115532	 Arumugam	 54	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 W H Marwing	 11.9%
11	 023740	 Senso Unico	 58.5	 [	11]	 C Orffer	 7.8%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
12	 525105	 Salvator Mundi	 58.5	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
13	 511502	 Prime Example	 50	 [	13]	 J Penny	 7.1%	 A B Fortune	 11.1%
14	 079817	 Rex Union	 55.5	 [	14]	 C Zackey	 9.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.4%
15	 051659	 Good Council	 55.5	 [	15]	 R Danielson	 11.2%	 A B Fortune	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 3000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3000M
	 5	 Runaway Song

	 10	Arumugam
	 14	Rex Union
	 4	 Future Pearl

5	 Runaway Song	 50%
9	 Papa C	 33%
2	 Fight Song	 30%
14	Rex Union	 27%
6	 Cyber Time	 21%

14	Rex Union	 67% 14	Rex Union	 3:16.98
12	Salvator Mundi	 3:17.59

Race Preview: Dean Kannemeyer could hold the key here with his two runners Runaway Song (5) 
and Rex Union (14). The former stepped up over ground in formidable fashion, running on from last 
two win the Track and Ball Derby in a canter. He got a hefty shunt in the handicap for that win but he 
now appears to have found his optimum trip. Rex Union has come on well since arriving in KZN. Aru-
mugam (10) is an out-and-out stayer and comes from a yard that knows how to prep them. He has a 
handy weight and is 3kg better off with Future Pearl (4) who beat him the last time that they met.

RACE  5	 8:20 PM	 (R$400,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 93	 Tamil Tigress	 60	 [	 1]	 R Danielson	 11.2%	 P F Matchett	 12.4%
2	 10	 Calling All Angels	 60	 [	 2]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.2%	 P V Lafferty	 11.1%
3	 6321	 No Filter	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.0%
4	 1111	 Mrs Geriatrix	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
5	 17156	 Rascova	 60	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 27.3%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
6	 22211	 Distant Winter	 60	 [	 6]	 A Domeyer	 20.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	13.4%
7	 123	 Elegant Ice	 60	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.2%
8	 211	 White Pearl	 60	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 20.1%	 M F de Kock	 12.7%
9	 318	 Kingdom Of Gold	 60	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
10	 5110	 Soldier’s Eye	 60	 [	10]	 R A Venniker	 11.8%	 W H Marwing	 11.9%
11	 14	 Egyptian Mau	 60	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 9.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.2%
12	 7516	 Bosnay	 60	 [	12]	 L Mxothwa	 14.8%	 D W Moore	 9.0%
13	 8184	 Epic View	 60	 [	13]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 10.9%
14	 01	 Querandi	 60	 [	14]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
15	 0431	 Foreshore	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
16	 7371	 Stormy Choice	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.0%
17	 9	 Dame Mazona	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 K Naidoo	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Mrs Geriatrix

	 6	 Distant Winter
	 11	Egyptian Mau
	 8	 White Pearl

9	 Kingdom Of Gold	 50%
1	 Tamil Tigress	 17%

8	 White Pearl	 100%
15	Foreshore	 67%
1	 Tamil Tigress	 33%

15	Foreshore	 1:25.33
1	 Tamil Tigress	 1:26.32
13	Epic View	 1:26.33
12	Bosnay	 1:26.40
9	 Kingdom Of Gold	 1:26.74

Race Preview: Mrs Geriatrix (4) is unbeaten in four starts and was a comfortable winner of the Gr1 
Allan Robertson beating a high class field. She goes the turn for the first time but has a good draw 
and can keep her record in tact for Sean Tarry. Biggest danger could be Distant Winter (6). Candice 
Bass-Robinson’s filly has not been further back than second in five starts that included Cape Town 
features and comes off a winning double. Egyptian Mau (11)  won well on debut and should give 
a good account. White Pearl (8) comes from a strong stable and both her wins have come over a 
similar trip.

RACE  6	 9:00 PM	 (R$500,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 512	 Winter Games	 60	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 10.9%
2	 232	 Teerex	 60	 [	 2]	 A Domeyer	 20.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.1%
3	 53	 Andy Coogle	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.7%	 K Naidoo	 8.1%
4	 3221	 Hawkbill	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 9.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.2%
5	 153	 Guy Gibson	 60	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 27.3%	 R R Magner	 9.7%
6	 313324	 Golden Tatjana	 57.5	 [	 6]	 P Strydom	 9.3%	 G S Kotzen	 9.0%
7	 212	 Sandringham Summit	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.0%
8	 61	 Majestic Touch	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 R R Magner	 9.7%
9	 3014	 Kupholiwe	 60	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.3%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
10	 2524	 Captain Wara	 60	 [	10]	 D De Gouveia	 8.6%	 C Spies	 6.8%
11	 6931	 Fibonacci	 60	 [	11]	 C Orffer	 7.8%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
12	 3113	 Ermelo	 60	 [	12]	 R A Venniker	 11.8%	 D I Campbell	 5.3%
13	 2311	 Gimmeanotherchance	 60	 [	13]	 K De Melo	 20.1%	 M F de Kock	 12.7%
14	 213622	 Fire ‘n Flames	 60	 [	14]	 D Schwarz	 13.5%	 J S Roux	 4.3%
15	 65	 Longsword	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 13	 Gimmeanotherchance

	 5	 Guy Gibson
	 6	 Golden Tatjana
	 3	 Andy Coogle

13	Gimmeanotherchance	 100%
1	 Winter Games	 83%
9	 Kupholiwe	 50%
2	 Teerex	 33%
11	Fibonacci	 33%

4	 Hawkbill	 100%
13	Gimmeanotherchance	 100%
11	Fibonacci	 67%
12	Ermelo	 67%
1	 Winter Games	 67%

4	 Hawkbill	 1:22.39
13	Gimmeanotherchance	 1:24.90
1	 Winter Games	 1:25.54
12	Ermelo	 1:25.55
9	 Kupholiwe	 1:25.75

Race Preview: Gimmeanotherchance (13) has a wide draw to contend with but he made good 
improvement after his maiden win to run out a facile winner of the Gatecrasher Stakes. The draw is a 
concern but he looks more than useful at this stage. The gray Guy Gibson (5) found traffic in the Gr1 
Gold Medallion and may well have finished closer than third. The step up in trip should suit. Golden 
Tatjana (6) takes on a tough field of males but has yet to finish out of the money. Andy Coogle (3) 
is still a maiden but has raced green in both starts. The step up in trip from a plum draw can see him 
into the money.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$5,000,000)	 Greyville	 --   2200m
1	 361421	 Bless My Stars	 52	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 11.4%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
2	 612313	 Without Question	 54.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 21.4%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
3	 113112	 Time Flies	 55	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 14.8%	 B Crawford	 14.3%
4	 145721	 Winchester Mansion	 53	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.7%	 B Crawford	 14.3%
5	 811324	 Billy Bowlegs	 53.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.3%	 A G Laird	 10.4%
6	 459039	 Do It Again	 57	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 16.9%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
7	 177121	 See It Again	 56.5	 [	 7]	 P Strydom	 9.3%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
8	 533433	 Silver Darling	 55	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 8.7%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
9	 914118	 Son Of Raj	 53	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 W H Marwing	 11.9%
10	 752132	 Dave The King	 55.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 9.4%	 M F de Kock	 12.7%
11	 110711	 Puerto Manzano 	 58	 [	11]	 K De Melo	 20.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.7%
12	 547311	 Pacaya	 53	 [	12]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
13	 365672	 Second Base	 56.5	 [	13]	 C Maujean	 4.5%	 R Klaasen	 11.8%
14	 332035	 Safe Passage	 58	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 27.3%	 M F de Kock	 12.7%
15	 471636	 Rascallion	 57.5	 [	15]	 C Orffer	 7.8%	 V H Marshall	 8.7%
16	 193114	 Trip Of Fortune	 60	 [	16]	 A Domeyer	 20.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.4%
17	 500131	 Rain In Holland	 56.5	 [	17]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
18	 088366	 Pomp And Power	 58	 [	18]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 19.4%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
19	 222155	 Nebraas	 55	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
20	 114235	 Jimmy Don	 53	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 E Verdonese	 13.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
★	17	 Rain In Holland

	 7	 See It Again
	 4	 Winchester Mansion
	 6	 Do It Again

17	Rain In Holland	 100%
12	Pacaya	 100%
7	 See It Again	 92%
3	 Time Flies	 83%
4	 Winchester Mansion	 83%

6	 Do It Again	 47%
14	Safe Passage	 33%
11	Puerto Manzano 	 17%

6	 Do It Again	 2:12.61
15	Rascallion	 2:14.16
14	Safe Passage	 2:15.74
18	Pomp And Power	 2:16.52
13	Second Base	 2:16.94

Race Preview: Rain In Holland (17) who has come to hand at just the right time. She won all three 
legs of the Wilgerbosdrift Triple Tiara last season so the July trip is well within her compass. See It 
Again (7) has been the ante-post favourite for the past month and appears to be the horse to beat. 
Do It Again (6) has been similarly unlucky in the last two July’s that he has contested and with better 
luck could make it three wins in this historic race. Winchester Mansion (4) arguably unlucky behind 
Pacaya (12) in the Gr2 WSB 1900, he booked his place in the field with a breathtaking win in the Gr3 
Hollywoodbets Dolphins Cup Trial.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
2000m

1600m
1800m

2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m. WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 5:45 PM	 (400,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1300公尺
1	 110	美国涂鸦	American Graffiti	 60	 [	 1]	 苏铭伦	 27.3%	 泰利	 14.7%
2	 512	毕杜拉	 Betula	 60	 [	 2]	 迪亚高	 8.6%	 佩迪格	 15.0%
3	 3212	多尔西查	Dolcezza	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 克拉森	 11.8%
4	 120	东方之花	Oriental Bouquet	 60	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.3%	 霍威尔	 8.8%
5	 415	向前行	 Moving In	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 J维伦	 14.7%
6	 3120	热珍珠	 Hot Pearl	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可	 11.8%	 韦黑德	 12.2%
7	 15	遥远地带	Far Horizon	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 韦特	 12.6%
8	 22354	火焰女	 Women Of Fame	 60	 [	 8]	 哈比	 8.8%	 泰利	 14.7%
9	 132	伊蒂塔	 Idita	 60	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 14.8%	 GD史密	 10.3%
10	 3411	查尔斯顿	The Charleston	 60	 [	10]	 杜美尔	 20.1%	 贝文森	 13.4%
11	 711	秘密身份	Secret Identity	 60	 [	11]	 利敬国	 13.2%	 克劳弗	 10.9%
12	 346215	神圣月光	Divine Moonlight	 60	 [	12]	 基根	 20.1%	 马尔文	 6.3%
13	 3261	救火女孩	Bomber Girl	 60	 [	13]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 普林斯鲁	 7.7%
14	 41	双人特助	Dual Agent	 60	 [	14]	 奥菲	 7.8%	 科森	 9.0%
15	 422321	非洲节奏	African Beat	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 M米勒	 10.9%
16	 1	妈宝	 Mamas Baby	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 邵嘉辉	 16.7%
17	 696415	蕾丝翅膀	Lady Lacewing	 60	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 M米勒	 10.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 1	 美国涂鸦

	 10	查尔斯顿

	 11	秘密身份

	 4	 东方之花

11	秘密身份	 100%
7	 遥远地带	 100%
3	 多尔西查	 67%
4	 东方之花	 33%

赛事预览: “美国涂鸦”于此赛程获得最佳排位加分不少，加上有顶级师傅助阵胜利在

望。“查尔斯顿”首战此场合凭优秀实力有机会争得一席之位。“秘密身份”上役赛事赢

得精彩，于此赛程有一定的胜算。“东方之花”前仗已有进展，今值得多加留意。

第  2场	 6:25 PM	 (400,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1300公尺
1	 11	主攻	 Main Defender	 60	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 9.4%	 彼得	 27.0%
2	 47	纳瓦祖国	Navajo Nation	 60	 [	 2]	 迪亚高	 8.6%	 罗希尔	 11.9%
3	 2121	冷雨	 Jerusalema Rain	 60	 [	 3]	 杜美尔	 20.1%	 AB富顿	 11.1%
4	 1132	法律之王	Outlaw King	 60	 [	 4]	 基根	 20.1%	 金米亚	 16.4%
5	 12143	怪兽	 Pure Predator	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 布隆克	 7.8%
6	 03343	未来弗洛	Future Flo	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可	 11.8%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
7	 972917	大旗飞扬	Let The Flag Fly	 60	 [	 7]	 利敬国	 13.2%	 普林斯鲁	 7.7%
8	 17	绮丽月	 Chilli Moon	 60	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 何力奇	 14.2%
9	 282	神秘客	 Mystery Cache	 60	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 9.4%	 科森	 9.0%
10	 126	给我光	 Gimmelightning	 60	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
11	 51	班班	 Bom Bom	 60	 [	11]	 哈比	 8.8%	 许道升	 12.2%
12	 52	伊登纳托	Ethanator	 60	 [	12]	 苏铭伦	 27.3%	 泰利	 14.7%
13	 8717	汉查路	 Hunza Road	 60	 [	13]	 安保罗	 8.7%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
14	 32115	浪漫罗马	Romance In Rome	 60	 [	14]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 10.9%
15	 56	赫尔辛基	Helsinki	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 拉夫迪	 11.1%
16	 73	瓦尔浩克	Warhawk Bomber	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 马尔文	 6.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 4	 法律之王

	 1	 主攻

	 5	 怪兽

	 12	伊登纳托

14	浪漫罗马	 56%
6	 未来弗洛	 17%

赛事预览: “法律之王”上役赛事表现出色，于此赛程有机会争胜。“主攻”近期表现所向

无敌，今排位占优势可脱颖而出。“怪兽”已渐露头角，上阵此程有望奋战到底。“伊登
纳托”排位外栏但上阵此场合不成问题，乃此程黑马。

第  3场	 7:05 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 2200公尺
1	 127720	飞牛	 Flying Bull	 55	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 科森	 9.0%
2	 670416	情圣河	 River Romeo	 55	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 马奇特	 12.4%
3	 417636	优越广场	Union Square	 58.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 9.4%	 郭克	 12.7%
4	 187858	一条路	 One Way Traffic	 58	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
5	 013123	威廉大王	Lord William	 55	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 9.4%	 科森	 9.0%
6	 037032	阿拉格塔	Aragosta	 60.5	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 27.3%	 郭克	 12.7%
7	 542902	莱夏	 Raiseahallelujah	 53	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 8.7%	 许道升	 12.2%
8	 981050	山哥	 Shango	 57	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 泰利	 14.7%
9	 222155	纳布拉斯	Nebraas	 62	 [	 9]	 邓尼森	 11.2%	 泰利	 14.7%
10	 280174	街头艺术	Street Art	 53	 [	10]	 哈比	 8.8%	 彼得	 27.0%
11	 581132	柳愿	 Willow’s Wish	 53	 [	11]	 利敬国	 13.2%	 泰利	 14.7%
12	 007265	红日王	 Crimson King	 52	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 9.7%	 克福特	 14.3%
13	 146079	黑荆棘	 Black Thorn	 54.5	 [	13]	 基根	 20.1%	 郭克	 12.7%
14	 180411	海王	 Sea Master	 53	 [	14]	 麦古华	 11.4%	 邵嘉辉	 16.7%
15	 114235	吉米东	 Jimmy Don	 59.5	 [	15]	 温尼可	 11.8%	 维多斯	 13.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 5	 威廉大王

	 9	 纳布拉斯

	 8	 山哥

	 15	吉米东

9	 纳布拉斯	 67%
9	 纳布拉斯	 67%
7	 莱夏	 50%
13	黑荆棘	 50%
14	海王	 47%

4	 一条路	 100%
14	海王	 100%
8	 山哥	 44%

8	 山哥	 2:13.34
4	 一条路	 2:14.29
6	 阿拉格塔	2:16.26
1	 飞牛	 2:16.63
14	海王	 2:17.32

赛事预览: “威廉大王”状态稳健，升级至此赛程没有难度，有望夺魁。“纳布拉斯”上役

赛事可忽略，于此场合能跑得接近。“山哥”前仗落后不远，上阵此程可拼入三甲。“吉
米东”今有良师指导有机会拼入榜内。

第  4场	 7:40 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 3000公尺
1	 725373	飞行班	 Flying First Class	 50	 [	 1]	 哈比	 8.8%	 廖大卫	 7.0%
2	 254028	战歌	 Fight Song	 52.5	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.7%
3	 631010	塔比布亚	Tabebuia	 54	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 11.4%	 邵嘉辉	 16.7%
4	 342416	明日珍珠	Future Pearl	 55.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 泰利	 14.7%
5	 161441	流浪之歌	Runaway Song	 60	 [	 5]	 基根	 20.1%	 金米亚	 16.4%
6	 408606	网路时间	Cyber Time	 50	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 8.2%	 古森	 6.6%
7	 142112	红枫叶	 Red Maple	 50	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 8.2%	 泰利	 14.7%
8	 223601	白方	 White Fang	 54	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 麦雅兹	 18.8%
9	 843158	希爸爸	 Papa C	 50	 [	 9]	 杰凯奇	 5.9%	 霍威尔	 8.8%
10	 115532	阿鲁穆刚	Arumugam	 54	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 马伟豪	 11.9%
11	 023740	森索	 Senso Unico	 58.5	 [	11]	 奥菲	 7.8%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
12	 525105	萨尔瓦多	Salvator Mundi	 58.5	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
13	 511502	好例子	 Prime Example	 50	 [	13]	 彭尼	 7.1%	 AB富顿	 11.1%
14	 079817	雷斯联盟	Rex Union	 55.5	 [	14]	 杰奇	 9.4%	 金米亚	 16.4%
15	 051659	理事会	 Good Council	 55.5	 [	15]	 邓尼森	 11.2%	 AB富顿	 11.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长3000公尺 	 3000公尺佳绩
	 5	 流浪之歌

	 10	阿鲁穆刚

	 14	雷斯联盟

	 4	 明日珍珠

5	 流浪之歌	 50%
9	 希爸爸	 33%
2	 战歌	 30%
14	雷斯联盟	 27%
6	 网路时间	 21%

14	雷斯联盟	 67% 14	雷斯联盟	3:16.98
12	萨尔瓦多	3:17.59

赛事预览: “流浪之歌”近期表现令人瞩目，上阵此程不容小觑。“雷斯联盟”至今已循序

渐进，今与此骑师搭档势不可挡。“阿鲁穆刚”马房状态佳，于此场合状态理想有机会力

撼此程对手“明日珍珠”，值得多加关注。

第  5场	 8:20 PM	 (400,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 93	印度虎	 Tamil Tigress	 60	 [	 1]	 邓尼森	 11.2%	 马奇特	 12.4%
2	 10	呼叫天使	Calling All Angels	 60	 [	 2]	 利敬国	 13.2%	 拉夫迪	 11.1%
3	 6321	无滤镜	 No Filter	 60	 [	 3]	 哈比	 8.8%	 廖大卫	 7.0%
4	 1111	洁瑞亚	 Mrs Geriatrix	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 泰利	 14.7%
5	 17156	拉斯克瓦	Rascova	 60	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 27.3%	 科森	 9.0%
6	 22211	冬季	 Distant Winter	 60	 [	 6]	 杜美尔	 20.1%	 贝文森	 13.4%
7	 123	小冰	 Elegant Ice	 60	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 何力奇	 14.2%
8	 211	白珍珠	 White Pearl	 60	 [	 8]	 基根	 20.1%	 郭克	 12.7%
9	 318	黄金王国	Kingdom Of Gold	 60	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 泰利	 14.7%
10	 5110	兵士之眼	Soldier’s Eye	 60	 [	10]	 温尼可	 11.8%	 马伟豪	 11.9%
11	 14	埃及大师	Egyptian Mau	 60	 [	11]	 杰奇	 9.4%	 何力奇	 14.2%
12	 7516	波斯尼	 Bosnay	 60	 [	12]	 麦都华	 14.8%	 摩尔	 9.0%
13	 8184	历史场景	Epic View	 60	 [	13]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 10.9%
14	 01	奇朗帝	 Querandi	 60	 [	14]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 科森	 9.0%
15	 0431	前滩	 Foreshore	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 科森	 9.0%
16	 7371	暴风精选	Stormy Choice	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 廖大卫	 7.0%
17	 9	玛佐纳	 Dame Mazona	 60	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 纳都	 8.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 洁瑞亚

	 6	 冬季

	 11	埃及大师

	 8	 白珍珠

9	 黄金王国	 50%
1	 印度虎	 17%

8	 白珍珠	 100%
15	前滩	 67%
1	 印度虎	 33%

15	前滩	 1:25.33
1	 印度虎	 1:26.32
13	历史场景	1:26.33
12	波斯尼	 1:26.40
9	 黄金王国	1:26.74

赛事预览: “洁瑞亚”近期表现亮眼，今首战此场合凭理想排位可争雄。“冬季”一直徘

徊在胜利边缘，于此赛程非冠即亚。“埃及大师”上役赛事力撼群驹表现佳，今有机会入

围。“白珍珠”马房状态大热，上阵此程不容忽略。

第  6场	 9:00 PM	 (500,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 512	冬季游戏	Winter Games	 60	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 10.9%
2	 232	缇雷斯	 Teerex	 60	 [	 2]	 杜美尔	 20.1%	 纳都	 8.1%
3	 53	安迪酷哥	Andy Coogle	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.7%	 纳都	 8.1%
4	 3221	浩克比尔	Hawkbill	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 9.4%	 何力奇	 14.2%
5	 153	吉布森	 Guy Gibson	 60	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 27.3%	 马勒	 9.7%
6	 313324	金塔加纳	Golden Tatjana	 57.5	 [	 6]	 史卓栋	 9.3%	 科森	 9.0%
7	 212	山岭汉	 Sandringham Summit	 60	 [	 7]	 哈比	 8.8%	 廖大卫	 7.0%
8	 61	一触即发	Majestic Touch	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 马勒	 9.7%
9	 3014	库珀利维	Kupholiwe	 60	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.3%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
10	 2524	瓦拉队长	Captain Wara	 60	 [	10]	 迪亚高	 8.6%	 施平斯	 6.8%
11	 6931	菲博纳西	Fibonacci	 60	 [	11]	 奥菲	 7.8%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
12	 3113	厄梅洛	 Ermelo	 60	 [	12]	 温尼可	 11.8%	 康贝尔	 5.3%
13	 2311	第二机会	 Gimmeanotherchance	 60	 [	13]	 基根	 20.1%	 郭克	 12.7%
14	 213622	火焰	 Fire ‘n Flames	 60	 [	14]	 史华兹	 13.5%	 J洛斯	 4.3%
15	 65	隆斯沃德	Longsword	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 泰利	 14.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 13	第二机会

	 5	 吉布森

	 6	 金塔加纳

	 3	 安迪酷哥

13	第二机会	 100%
1	 冬季游戏	 83%
9	 库珀利维	 50%
2	 缇雷斯	 33%
11	菲博纳西	 33%

4	 浩克比尔	 100%
13	第二机会	 100%
11	菲博纳西	 67%
12	厄梅洛	 67%
1	 冬季游戏	 67%

4	 浩克比尔	1:22.39
13	第二机会	1:24.90
1	 冬季游戏	1:25.54
12	厄梅洛	 1:25.55
9	 库珀利维	1:25.75

赛事预览: “第二机会”首战后已大有进展，今势必能克服排位障碍。“吉布森”前仗表现

不俗，今升级作战可再有一番作为。“金塔加纳”上阵此赛程有一定的机会力拼到底。 

“安迪酷哥”越战越勇，升级作战排位内栏有望获得奖金。

第  7场	 10:00 PM	 (5,000,000兰特)						  基维尔	 -- 2200公尺
1	 361421	祝福星星	Bless My Stars	 52	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 11.4%	 泰利	 14.7%
2	 612313	无疑问	 Without Question	 54.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 21.4%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
3	 113112	时光飞逝	Time Flies	 55	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 14.8%	 克福特	 14.3%
4	 145721	温彻庄园	Winchester Mansion	 53	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.7%	 克福特	 14.3%
5	 811324	比利鲍乐	Billy Bowlegs	 53.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.3%	 莱尔德	 10.4%
6	 459039	再显光芒	Do It Again	 57	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 16.9%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
7	 177121	再度遇见	See It Again	 56.5	 [	 7]	 史卓栋	 9.3%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
8	 533433	银达令	 Silver Darling	 55	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 8.7%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
9	 914118	拉吉之子	Son Of Raj	 53	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 马伟豪	 11.9%
10	 752132	戴夫大王	Dave The King	 55.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 9.4%	 郭克	 12.7%
11	 110711	曼佳诺	 Puerto Manzano 	 58	 [	11]	 基根	 20.1%	 J维伦	 14.7%
12	 547311	帕卡亚	 Pacaya	 53	 [	12]	 利敬国	 13.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
13	 365672	第二棒	 Second Base	 56.5	 [	13]	 莫吉恩	 4.5%	 克拉森	 11.8%
14	 332035	安全输送	Safe Passage	 58	 [	14]	 苏铭伦	 27.3%	 郭克	 12.7%
15	 471636	王族	 Rascallion	 57.5	 [	15]	 奥菲	 7.8%	 马绍尔	 8.7%
16	 193114	财富之路	Trip Of Fortune	 60	 [	16]	 杜美尔	 20.1%	 贝文森	 13.4%
17	 500131	荷兰小雨	Rain In Holland	 56.5	 [	17]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 泰利	 14.7%
18	 088366	尽全力	 Pomp And Power	 58	 [	18]	 范德保	 19.4%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
19	 222155	纳布拉斯	Nebraas	 55	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 泰利	 14.7%
20	 114235	吉米东	 Jimmy Don	 53	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 维多斯	 13.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
★	17	荷兰小雨

	 7	 再度遇见

	 4	 温彻庄园

	 6	 再显光芒

17	荷兰小雨	 100%
12	帕卡亚	 100%
7	 再度遇见	 92%
3	 时光飞逝	 83%
4	 温彻庄园	 83%

6	 再显光芒	 47%
14	安全输送	 33%
11	曼佳诺	 17%

6	 再显光芒	2:12.61
15	王族	 2:14.16
14	安全输送	2:15.74
18	尽全力	 2:16.52
13	第二棒	 2:16.94

赛事预览: “荷兰小雨”近期表现渐入佳境，于此场合能夺得冠军宝座。“再度遇见”上阵

此赛程评分极佳，不失为争霸分子之一。“再显光芒”挑战此赛程有机会再显雄风，不容

错失。“温彻庄园”阉割后状态大勇，今有望争得位置。
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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